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Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that Lake Amanda Club — South public water system has not complied with requirements
issued during this Agency's last survey performed on October 6, 2008, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohia
Administrative Code. In correspondence dated October 20, 2008, you were notified to respond in writing no later
than 45 days, with time frames for resolving the foliowing deficiencies:

1. Treatment equipment (filter) was replaced without plan approval (OAC rule 3745-91-02) or submitting
documentation sufficient to determine the change was not substantial as defined by OAC rule 3745-91-01
C(2). Submit the make, model, and operating specifications of both the installed and replaced fiiter for
review and a determination as to whether or not this change shall require submission of a complete plan
package (guidance enclosed).

2. The drain line from all treatment equipment shall be protected by an air separation gap in accordance with
the provisions of QAC chapter 3745-95.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this lefter with the required information.
Faiture to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3042.

Sincerely,

Larry W. Moritz, R.S., M.S.LH.

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc: Auglaize County Health Dept.
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ec: JoAnn Sabo, District Office Compliance Coordinator, DDAGW/NWDO
Linda Benham, Supervisor, DDAGW/NWDC
Ralph Baker, District Engineer, DDAGW/NWDOQ
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